

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

- Subject:- Delegation of DDO Powers in respect of various Educational Institutional/Offices of Jammu Division.
- Reference:- Letter No. DSEJ/Gaz/35003-04 Dated: 18-12-2023 from Director, School Education, Jammu.

Corrigendum to Government Order No: 392-JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated: 05.12.2023

Please read as **"Headmaster HS Bhour Camp, Jammu"** instead of **"Headmaster HSS Bhour Camp, Jammu**" appearing at S.No. 20 in the 3rd column of the Government Order No. 392-JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated: 05.12.2023 issued under endorsement No. Edu-GAZ/143/2023-01 dated: 05.12.2023.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 01.01.2024

(Alok Kumar) IRS, Principal Secretary to the Government,

No: Edu-GAZ/143/2023-01 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- Treasury Officer _____
- 5. Concerned Officer for compliance.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 7. I/c website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Abhishake Abrol) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government School Education Department